LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

UPDATED FUNDING ANNOUNCEMENT

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT SPECIAL NEEDS HOUSING PROGRAM EXPRESSION OF INTEREST October 27, 2016

\$13.5 MILLION AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT ONLY

PRIORITY WILL BE GIVEN TO PROJECTS WITH A COMMITMENT OF FUNDING FROM COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES AND/OR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY INVESTMENT DEPARTMENT LOS ANGELES

ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE

Los Angeles County Department of Mental Health (DMH) is pleased to announce the release of an Expression of Interest - October 27, 2016 for the acquisition, new construction, and/or rehabilitation of Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH). DMH is seeking Qualified Developers/Borrowers, as defined in the Expression of Interest, to develop permanent, affordable rental-housing units, including shared housing, with supportive services for homeless or chronically homeless individuals with mental illnesses and their families. Additional information regarding the SNHP is available on the CalHFA website: http://www.calhfa.ca.gov/multifamily/mhsa/index.htm.

An addendum to the Expression of Interest was released Wednesday, November 16, 2016 (see attached ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE).

If you are interested in responding to this Expression of Interest, complete and submit the appropriate Letter of Interest (Shared Housing or Rental Units) and comply with the submission process outlined in the Expression of Interest. You may access the Expression of Interest and the Letter of Interest forms at the following DMH's websites:

http://dmh.lacounty.gov/ToolsForAdministrators/Agency_Administration/current_open_solicitations.html

For additional information or questions, you may contact the DMH Housing Policy & Development Unit at (213) 251-6558.